PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SELECTO SCIENTIFIC, INC.	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELECTO INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3980 LAKEFIELD COURT	
City:	SUWANEE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6638551
Patent Number:	6764601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: LLOYD G. FARR

Address Line 1: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 2: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: 41656/09003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LLOYD G. FARR		
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd G. Farr/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Selecto Scientific - Selecto Assignment#page1.tif source=Selecto Scientific - Selecto Assignment#page2.tif source=Selecto Scientific - Selecto Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503985608 REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Selecto Scientific, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 3980 Lakefield Court, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, is the owner of the U.S. Patents listed at Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Selecto Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having an address of 3980 Lakefield Court, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in the United States, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date identified below or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignee hereby authorizes the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0880 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

SELECTO SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Date: August 26, 2016

Name: Arielle T. Libin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE SET FORTH ABOVE,

ASSIGNEE:

SELECTO INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Arielle T. Libin

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0881

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Date Issued	Application Number	Date Filed
Methods and Compositions for Purifying Edible Oil	6638551	10/28/2003	10/092,226	3/5/2002
Method for Granulating Powders	6764601	7/20/2004	09/835,452	4/16/2001

3

RECORDED: 08/31/2016

PATENT REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0882